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September 17, 2008

Mr, James Olson
Jim's Fuel & Deli
9790 E. Center Street
Windham, OH 44288

Dear Mr. Olson:

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOR JIM'S FUEL & DELI

On August 12, 2008, this Agency was notified that you canceled the Stage II testing
required for your gasoline dispensing facility located at 9790 E. Center Street in Windham.

Jim's Fuel & Deli is in violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2) which specifies
testing requirements. This facility was due for Stage 11 testing on or before
January 16, 2007. You were notified of this violation by letters dated November 16,
2007 and August 15, 2008 (certified mail).

...

Acceptance of the information requested by this Agency does not constitute a waiver of th is
Agency's or the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 370406
of the Ohio Revised Code. The determination to pursue or decline such penalties will be
made at a later date.

If you have any questions, please contact Susan Anderson at 330/375-2480 x6053,

Yours truly,

\

L. M. Malcolm, RE
Administrator

SA:LMM
Certified Mail

OTICENTER - SUITE 904

146 SOUTH ifiCH STREET o AKRON, OHIO 44308
An equal opportunity employer and provider of services - CRA 1964

Printed on Recycled Paper


